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Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log • Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Trump & Pence 
La Riva & Freeman 
Guerra & West 
Hawkins & Walker 
Jor ensen & Cohen 
Biden & Harris 

ualified write-ins 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 
President & Vice President 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

221 
4 
0 
3 

12 
526 

0 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total 

221 
4 
0 
3 

12 
526 

0 

Variances* 
{Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

resentative, District 2 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Huffman 
Mensing 

Variance Percentage 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tall 

527 
223 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

527 
223 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

Member, District 2 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Svolos 
Wood 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

IOv~rvotes , I 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

247 
505 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

247 
505 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



,, ' 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ion 14 
Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Variances* Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) Absolute Value) Variance 

no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

kc.·:··· _,,·,~-

/overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

353 353 0 
382 382 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ·on 15 
Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Variances* Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) Absolute Value Variance 

yes 
no 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

412 412 
344 344 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ion 16 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tally) 

318 
417 

735 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

318 
417 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ·on 17 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tally) 

477 
278 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

477 
278 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

ion 18 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

356 
396 

752 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'/ Precinct for 1 % Other 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

356 
396 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ion 19 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tall 

395 
332 

I Overvotes I · 
Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Variances* Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total} (Absolute Value) Variance 

395 0 
332 0 

0 ---------o-- ---
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

/overvotes 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ·on 20 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

255 
474 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

255 
474 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 
Pro osition 21 
1 % Tall Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
yes 
no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

IOvervotes I 
Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

295 
445 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

295 
445 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

IOvervotes I 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

ion 22 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tall ) 

326 
413 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

326 
413 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



,, 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

· ion 23 

Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

yes 299 300 
no 434 433 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 Central scan resolver and manual tally board differ on voter intent on an overvote 
2 

1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 
1 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 
Proposition 24 
1 % Tall Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

rovervotes I 
Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tally 

410 
322 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

410 
322 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
yes 
no 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

IOvervotes l 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 

on 25 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

344 
389 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 Voter intent "no," scanned overvote 
2 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

344 
390 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 
1 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
2R--1 
November 3, 2020 
Humboldt Count Supervisor, District 2 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Bushnell 
Fennell 

Total 
Variance Percenta e (Precinct 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

696 
589 

·,\¾'\W,fil<",, !l,'-( '• '.f_O,,t1,,F1\il1-~'1"ii>t?t,;\ j)Nll,, · ., '''M ·l/;;''l\'h1tW:i! l'¼'¾W"li,v 1"//i'l%\\'$,'>,'· 'fP'frW+tt± ·'t'.$' 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 ballot scanned as overvote, voter intent vote for Bushnell. 
2 
3 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

697 
589 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 
1 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Atkins-Salazar 
Za ala 
Goldstein 
Peterson-Jones 
Pitino 
Schaefer 
Matthews 
Yeo 
White 
Winkler 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

Overvotes 

Humboldt 
3A--1 
November 3, 2020 
Arcata Cit Council 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Machine Tally Manual Tally 
(Precinct Tall ) Precinct Total) 

675 675 
491 491 

--660 -- ---------660 -
122 122 
466 466 
600 600 
180 180 
345 345 
378 378 
487 487 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Humboldt 
3B--1 
November 3, 2020 
Blue Lake City Council 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Obidah 
Daughert 
Robo 
Jones 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct) 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

337 
461 
268 
401 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

337 
461 
268 
401 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Humboldt 
1E-26 
November 3, 2020 
Eureka Cit Council, Ward 2 
1 % Tall Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Shirle 
Moulton 
Ja er-Wentworth 
Jackson 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

C "'"'1"·,,,;,;;,,5; \'· <t,,;,; V "''.•;;;; ; ,

1 
TI 

[ Overvotes _ 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

10 
57 
35 
24 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

10 
56 
34 
24 

1. missing ballots Election Day, poll worker error; outcome of race unchanged. 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value 

1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 

1 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
1E-47 
November 3, 2020 
Eureka City Council, Ward 4 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Bauer 
Tuttle 
Owen 
Mor an 
Welsh 

Total 
Variance Percenta e Precinct 

1' Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tally 

313 
138 
77 
89 

121 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

Variances* 
Absolute Value) Variance 

313 0 
138 0 
77 0 
89 0 

121 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Hindle 
Smith 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct 

·•·"\ih·•.'·'-"-- ,_. -~·,,,-.;, .'\,,'°'~,:,, 
Overvotes 

Humboldt 
1 F--1 
November 3, 2020 

Mayor 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tall 

472 
417 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 Scanned as overvote, voter intent for Smith 
2 
3 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

472 
418 

Variances• 
Absolute Value) Variance 

0 
1 1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Bullard 
Lund 
Ostler 

Total 
Variance Percenta e (Precinct 

Overvotes 

Humboldt 
1F--1 
November 3, 2020 
Ferndale City Council 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

351 
511 
544 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

351 
511 
544 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



' ' 
Secretary of State 

1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
1F--9 
November 3, 2020 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

. . 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Trent 
Lose 
Glaser 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tall ) 

13 
15 

5 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

Other 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value 

13 0 
15 0 
5 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of Slate 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
2R--1 
November 3, 2020 
Rio Dell Cit Council, 4 yr 
1% Tall Add'I Precinct for 1% Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Carter 
Wilson 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

730 
851 

Total 1581 
Variance Percentage Precinct) 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 Wilson short one; does not change outcome of race. 
2 
3 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

730 
850 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
2R--1 
November 3, 2020 
Rio Dell Cit Council, 2 r 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Variances* Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) (Absolute Value) Variance 

Johnson 

Total 
Variance Percenta e (Precinct 

:il'iP\l:;)..",;'l(_,,;;, :,.~ '//'th"'.!- <11.lli:ki·WfY'. "'•"'· A ,\NW'A'S jJ•i!)s'if;f;':,,@.0;'&,'l'.¥AM,, Vfi/'!,V/'fl:.~;,/;'i,;J'-"'\"" 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

1031 1031 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
5T--1 
November 3, 2020 
Trinidad Cit Council, 4 yr 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Ladwig 
West 

Variance Percentage (Precinct) 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

171 
190 

361 

~NW;fJ!0r;r.~.;,_<~. · ·1, ,SJ<,;+ \k.i,S~\\;. Tu'!i 11N~iiNY';l(!t,W¥,;),sfSA1M~ iM?.IJH,%'-;\ '<~>s-'A~'.\ll/&\$\;,%%'liYi.if 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

0 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

171 
190 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



'. 

Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
5T--1 
November 3, 2020 
Trinidad Cit Council, 2 yr 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Grover 
Morgan 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

173 
55 

lil\•c,';c,·"--''"-~''t\Y:~;,._'\,1;,~i MI-'.' \\'-"Iii J}N;'<ik'0f¼l'fi'¢'ii':i/f0.V,¾N, \llEtld:l:-'•).>Yf."' \fa,Wt\~,':'li\!l'iX<tht1\1i% ;' 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

173 
55 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Humboldt 
5T--1 
November 3, 2020 
Redwood Community Colle e District, Area 6 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Burbank 
Mulle 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct) 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

76 
110 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

76 
110 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



I 
I 
I 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Bi in 
Burbank 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct 

Humboldt 
3B--1 
November 3, 2020 
Redwood Communit 
1% Tally 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

345 
178 

f : .. ¼ :/" ;;. I'.\' ,';',\ti\V;.t<Wi, .. ~'~ · ".tit'J~t-AiF\til_,; r•ifs~.,,\\•},,a,-c);f!t S·.>· •.'+•t\t,\"S·• •<\, -~\\}i!j,:- >/C'i1-<lc",."\·J· 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

College District, Area 7 
Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

345 
178 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 

Humboldt 
2MR 
November 3, 2020 
Shasta Tehama Trinity Community College, Area E 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Pratt 
Bell 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct) 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

"R\'S\\fi,l(<i:d? :,%\' -lf."11\_"+ \·'1'~··•· ~- 'Iftt.->'0-ffl~"Wf:&S\W,":~\;;,i,11t 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 
no eday or ev 

11 
14 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

11 0 
14 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 



Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log• Precinct Sheet 

Humboldt 
3A--1 
November 3, 2020 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest Arcata School District, Area 4 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Hud ens 
McKenzie 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct) 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 
2 
3 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

991 
428 

1419 

1 

Manual Tally 
Precinct Total) 

991 
428 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value Variance 

0 



Secretary of State 
1 % Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Hooven 
Mager 
Jones 

Total 
Variance Percentage (Precinct) 

Humboldt 
3B--1 
November 3, 2020 

e School District 

Machine Tally 
(Precinct Tally) 

342 
361 
326 

1029 

Add'I Precinct for 1 % 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

341 
361 
326 

Other 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 

10·:w\"-"', »0·,, •, ,, .. ,~,:,c ,,;1,f\mM. --·,;,;r".,,;;:;;, ,•ii:t¾\1.··,,s-r.\,;,1,M-s;;;,/i'l--'NXC:c'\1/,'\¾hhCi:li?:t., ~i<':-tt,,hfo -·1b,-'f.,¾W\CNi;· ::\,' P: ;J\~;W:0i.t%¾':Wt.'11.tW;<;,(;):";l,'.~Jt\,-;\%1WkM.JtWi..".ri'S1 't,\'l'.½\\\'f-1.tl-&¾\\d::.<;'". JH:,'ii:l!l"Jl'.'f?&'.tL :~%,W!Sk't1:'0-Z 

Overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 short one vote, unable to locate. 
2 
3 



I 
I 

Secretary of State 
1% Tally and Post-Election Manual Tally Log - Precinct Sheet 

County 
Precinct 
Election Date 
Contest 

Humboldt 
1CS-1 
November 3, 2020 
Cutten School District 
1 % Tally Add'I Precinct for 1 % Other 

Candidate Names/Measure 
Yes/No 
Bazzano 
Reece 
Johnston 

Total 
Variance Percentage Precinct 

\overvotes 

Reason for Variance and Resolution 
1 Outcome of race unchanged 
2 
3 

Machine Tally 
Precinct Tall 

746 
1222 
1653 

Manual Tally 
(Precinct Total) 

746 
1222 
1652 

Variances* 
(Absolute Value) 

0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Variance 


